REC



Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

-				
1.     3.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Keum-Nam Kim and Ul-Ho Lee  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No  Name of conveyance:	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <b>SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.</b> Street Address: 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeo	mggi-do, Republic of Korea
X D Exec	Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica is: October 26, 2004	Ltion		
		1	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. 10.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout  Explanatory letter is enclosed.		Total number of applications and patents involv  X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees sho Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payme under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket n charge to our Deposit Account.	uld be charged or credited to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf document.  Date: November 5, 2004  2004 DBYRHE 00000068 10982429		Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900	
1 FC:8	Express Mail No. EV351233719US		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2

DBP/vsj

VSJ PAS592355.1-\*-11/3/04 12:43 PM

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0856

Docket No.:53164/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

undersigned,	onsideration, the	e receipt of which is he	reby ackn	owledged, the		
(1) Keum-Nam KIM; UI-Ho LEE						
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TR	ANSFER(S) TO	)				
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.						
having a place of business at						
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu.	Suwon-si, Gye	<u>onggi-do. Republic of</u>	Korea	<del></del>		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the er which are disclosed in the application to	ntire right, title ar or United States I	nd interest in and to ar Letters Patent entitled	y and all	improvements		
(4) METHOD FOR MANUFACTU USING THE SAME	JRING TRANS	SISTOR AND IMAG	E DISPL	AY DEVICE		
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	R & HALE	LLP, P.O. Box		
(a) executed on (5a): Oct. 26, 2004; 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is						
(b) filed on (5b):		authorized to insert	in (b) the	e specified data,		
Application No.:		when known.				
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitution and the right to all benefits under all in and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersand reissue patent applications; execute which said ASSIGNEE shall consider deas provided herein.	that the Comm I ASSIGNEE, its agreed that, wisigned will execu-	entions for the protecting issioner of Patents issociated assigns or its succession from requested, withoute all divisional, continuer papers; and generally	on of indu	nd all of said interest or its to but at the itute, renewal, thing possible		
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
		n /	אאכ			
Keum-Nam KIM	-70 Mes		Oct. 2	26,2004		
UI-Ho LEE	MHOLE	<u>e</u>	Oct. 2	26,2004		
	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>			
WITNESSES:  Park Mr. Hr  Yun-Ha  Jeon mi Hyun						
Mi-Hyun	Jeon					

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0857